FAA6.J Tribal Assistance Programs : 08 White Mountain Apache Tribe (WMAT) TANF - Overview : E Program Requirements - WMAT.

E Program Requirements - WMAT

REVISION 08 (04/01/09 - 06/30/09)

The White Mountain Apache Tribe (WMAT) TANF Program participants are required to comply with all program requirements listed in the WMAT-TANF Program plan and policy manual.

FAA determines eligibility following the WMAT-TANF Program policy and procedures in the FAA Policy Manual.

The <u>Policy Support Team</u> (PST) reviews the WMAT Tribal plan and policy manual to ensure the following:

- Policy that is specific to the WMAT-TANF Program is clearly stated in the FAA Policy Manual. (See <u>WMAT-TANF Program</u> <u>– Overview</u>)
- When WMAT-TANF policy follows state CA policy, FAA staff follows state CA policy.
- Notices and forms are created for the WMAT-TANF Program. (See <u>Notice List – Overview</u>)

The Tribal TANF-Personal Responsibility Agreement (PRA) (FAA-1391A) form was developed for Tribal TANF Programs and is located in the <u>DES Digital Library</u>.